The Supplier has the right to provide the Buyer with discounts on the Goods and establish a system 

of bonuses. 

3.5. Each Order is considered a separate Contract. The amount of the Order is the amount of the 

Contract with this Buyer. The amount of the Contract (Order) cannot exceed 3,999 (three thousand nine 

hundred ninety-nine) base units established in accordance with the legislation of the Republic of 

Belarus. 

3.6. If the Buyer is a resident of the Republic of Belarus, the currency of the Contract and payment is the 

Belarusian ruble. 

3.7. If the Buyer is a non-resident, the currency of the Contract (Order) and payment (other than